## AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2021 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the September 14, 2021 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreements between Snyder County and the following vendors for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022:

- Pathways Adolescent Center, Inc.
- Children's Service Center of Wyoming Valley, Inc.

The passage of Snyder County Ordinance 2021-02 dissolving the Snyder County Solid Waste Management Authority and transferring all responsibilities to the County

The granting of permission to the Tax Claim Office to move the Tax Claim bank account from Fulton Bank to Northumberland National Bank

The approval of a settlement agreement between Snyder County and Lowes Home Center, Inc. related to the tax assessment for Tax Parcel No. 12-09-501

10:00 AM - SEDA COG presentation regarding the HOME Grant program

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

The approval of an FMLA request from a full time employee in the County Maintenance Department from September 7, 2021 through September 10, 2021

Adjournment